
2020 POGIL National Meeting Roster 

Tracey Andrejko 
Trinity Hall 
Red Bank, NJ 
tea.andrejko@gmail.com 

 

Andy Aspaas 
Anoka-Ramsey Community College 
Centerville, MN 
andrew.aspaas@anokaramsey.edu 

 

Rodney Austin 
Geneva College 
Beaver Falls, PA 
rcaustin@geneva.edu 

Karl Bailey 
Clark College 
Vancouver, WA 
kbailey@clark.edu 

 

Danita Baber (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
danita.baber@gmail.com 

  

Chris Bauer 
University of New Hampshire 
Durham, NH 
chris.bauer@unh.edu 

 

Nicole Becker 
University of Iowa 
iowa city, IA 
nicole-becker@uiowa.edu 

 

Teresa Bixby 
Lewis University 
Romeoville, IL 
bixbytj@gmail.com 

Julie Boldizar (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
julie.boldizar@pogil.org 

 

Andy Bressette 
Berry College 
Mt. Berry, GA 
abressette@berry.edu 

 

Joe Brown 
United States Coast Guard Academy 
New London, CT 
joseph.d.brown@uscga.edu 

Asha Brunings 
Santa Fe College 
Gainesville, FL 
asha.brunings@sfcollege.edu 

 

Michael Bruno 
North Carolina School of Science and 
Mathematics 
Durham, NC 
bruno@ncssm.edu 

 

Kelly Butler 
Chestnut Hill College 
Philadelphia, PA 
butler@chc.edu 

Patrick Cafferty 
Emory University 
Atlanta, GA 
pcaffer@emory.edu 

 

Kathy Clark (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
kathy.clark@pogil.org 

 

Kristi Deaver Uselding 
Ankeny Centennial High School 
Ankeny, IA 
kristi.deaver@ankenyschools.org 

Marcy Dubroff (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
mdubroff@fandm.edu 

 

Joyce Easter 
Virginia Wesleyan University 
Virginia Beach, VA 
jeaster@vwu.edu 

 

Angie Etzwiler 
Maine East High School 
Park Ridge, IL 
aetzwiler@gmail.com 

Brandon Fetterly 
UW-Platteville Richland 
Richland Center, WI 
fetterlyb@uwplatt.edu 

 

Caryl Fish 
Saint Vincent College 
Latrobe, PA 
caryl.fish@stvincent.edu 

 

Sara Fox 
Academy of Science and Technology 
The Woodlands, TX 
sfox@conroeisd.net 

Gina Frey 
University of Utah 
Salt Lake City, UT 
gina.frey@utah.edu 

 

Solomon Garner 
Jackson State University 
Jackson, MS 
solomon.t.garner@jsums.edu 

 

Michael Garoutte 
Missouri Southern State University 
Joplin, MO 
michael@michaelgaroutte.com 

Sean Garrett-Roe 
University of Pittsburgh 
Pittsburgh, PA 
sgr@pitt.edu 

 

Olga Glebova 
Georgia State University 
Atlanta, GA 
oglebova1@gsu.edu 

 

Steven Gravelle 
Saint Vincent College 
Latrobe, PA 
sgravelle@stvincent.edu 
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Alisa Grimes 
Roaring Fork High School 
Carbondale, CO 
grimesa.classroom@gmail.com 

 

Urik Halliday 
Von Steuben Metropolitan Science 
Center 
Chicago, IL 
urhalliday@cps.edu 

 

Ian Harpel (Technology Intern) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
ian.harpel@gmail.com 

Ellen Harpel (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
eharpel@pogil.org 

 

Tim Herzog 
Weber State University 
Ogden, UT 
timothyherzog@weber.edu 

 

Ashley Hill 
Fullerton Union High School 
Fullerton, CA 
ashleyhillpogil@gmail.com 

Dalia Hoffman 
Von Steuben MSC 
Chicago, IL 
dhoffman3@cps.edu 

 

Megan Hoffman 
Berea College 
Berea, SY 
hoffmanm@berea.edu 

 

Matt Horn 
Utah Valley University 
Orem, UT 
hornma@uvu.edu 

Bob Johnson 
Anchor1 
Stamford, CT 
mrjchemtch@aol.com 

 

Siobhan Julian 
Webster Central School District 
Webster, NY 
siobhan_julian@webstercsd.org 

 

Lydia Kitts 
Union College 
Barbourville, KY 
lkitts@unionky.edu 

Eileen Kowalski 
US Military Academy 
West Point, NY 
emkowalski@hotmail.com 

 

Clif Kussmaul 
Green Mango Associates, LLC 
Bethlehem, PA 
clif@kussmaul.org 

 

Juliette Lantz 
Drew University 
Madison, NJ 
jlantz@drew.edu 

An-Phong Le 
Florida Southern College 
Lakeland, FL 
ale@flsouthern.edu 

 

Caroline Lehman 
Head Royce School 
Oakland, CA 
camlehman@gmail.com 

 

Dan Libby 
Moravian College Emeritus 
York, ME 
libbyr@moravian.edu 

Charity Lovitt 
University of Washington Bothell 
Bothell, WA 
lovittc@uw.edu 

 

Jia Luo 
Washington University in St. Louis 
St. Louis, MO 
jluoa@wustl.edu 

 

Ashley Mahoney 
Bethel University 
St. Paul, MN 
amahoney@bethel.edu 

Beff Mancini 
Cherry Hill High School East (retired) 
Cherry Hill, NJ 
beff531a@gmail.com 

 

Chris Mayfield 
James Madison University 
Harrisonburg, VA 
mayfiecs@jmu.edu 

 

Britton Miller (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
britton.miller@pogil.org 

Rick Moog 
Franklin & Marshall College 
Lancaster, PA 
rick.moog@fandm.edu 

 

Tracey Murray 
Capital University 
Columbus, OH 
tmurray2@capital.edu 

 

Mario Nakazawa 
Berea College 
Berea, KY 
nakazawam@berea.edu 

Stephanie O'Brien 
Commack High School 
Saint James, NY 
m.stephanie.obrien@gmail.com 

 

Laura Parmentier 
Beloit College  
Beloit, WI 
parmentr@beloit.edu 

 

Wayne Pearson 
United States Naval Academy (retired) 
Annapolis, ND 
waynehp21662@gmail.com 
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Marty Perry 
Mount St. Mary Academy 
Little Rock, AR 
mperry@mtstmary.edu 

 

Kristin Plessel 
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 
Whitewater, WI 
plesselk@uww.edu 

 

Sarah Rathmell (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
srathmel@fandm.edu 

Melissa Reeves 
Tuskegee University 
Tuskegee, AL 
mreeves@tuskegee.edu 

 

Elaine Ressel (Staff) 
The Pogil Project 
Lancaster, PA 
elaine.ressel@pogil.org 

 

Susan Richardson 
Wichita High School East 
Wichita, KS 
srichardson1861@gmail.com 

Joan Roque 
Westminster College 
Salt Lake City, UT 
jroquepena@westminstercollege.edu 

 

Suzanne Ruder 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Richmond, VA 
sruder@vcu.edu 

 

Lisa Russell-Mina (Board Member) 
Association of American Colleges & 
Universities 
Washington, D.C. 
oshea.baltimore@gmail.com 

Jamie Schneider 
University of Wisconsin River Falls 
River Falls, WI 
jamie.schneider@uwrf.edu 

 

Andy Schultz (Board Member) 
POGIL Board 
Chicago, IL 
aschultz57aol@gmail.com 

 

James Shepherd 
University of Iowa 
Iowa City, IA 
james-shepherd@uiowa.edu 

Tricia Shepherd 
Franklin & Marshall College 
Lancaster, PA 
profshep@icloud.com 

 

Shawn Simonson 
Boise State University 
Boise, ID 
shawnsimonson@boisestate.edu 

 

Kimberly Stieglitz 
Roxbury Community College 
Boston, MA 
kastieglitz@rcc.mass.edu 

Andrei Straumanis 
Skidmore College 
Saratoga  Springs, NY 
straumanis@gmail.com 

 

Matthew Tarka (Staff) 
The POGIL Project 
Lancaster, PA 
matthew.tarka@gmail.com 

 

Santiago Toledo 
St. Edward's University 
Austin, TX 
stoledoc@stedwards.edu 

Laura Trout 
Lancaster Country Day School 
Lancaster, PA 
troutl@lancastercountryday.org 

 

Andrea Van Duzor 
Chicago State University 
Chicago, IL 
andrea.vanduzor@csu.edu 

 

Shannon Wachowski 
University of Wyoming 
Laramie, WY 
shannonwachowski@gmail.com 

Gail Webster 
Guilford College 
Greensboro, NC 
gwebster@guilford.edu 

 

Heather Wilson-Ashworth 
Utah Valley University 
Orem, UT 
heather.ashworth@uvu.edu 

  

     

     


